

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8666-8667/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in WPC No. 5795/2009 &
WPC No. 16981/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NIRANJAN PRASAD DASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8668-8669 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 29/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the transfer orders of the petitioners shall
remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master